# 505153549 10/23/2018

EPAS ID: PAT5200316

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS BISCHOF	02/24/2016
THOMAS GALLER	02/24/2016
MARTIN KUPPER	02/24/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SANDVIK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AB
Street Address:	SE-811 81
City:	SANDVIKEN
State/Country:	SWEDEN

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16079192

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-505-4761

Email: rima.malik@sandvik.com
Correspondent Name: CORINNE GORSKI

Address Line 1: 4730 CONSULATE PLAZA DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 190

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77032

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMRT 14576WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CORINNE GORSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Corinne Gorski/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

505153549

source=P14576WO\_2016-02-24\_P14576WO Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047288 FRAME: 0069

#### Patent Assignment Reports

Sandvik Ref.: P14576WO

Application No.:

Country.: International Patent-PCT (WO)

Confirmation of Assignment

Patent

I/We hereby declare that I/We as Inventor/-s and Assignor/-s have assigned my/our entire rights to an Invention entitled:

to the Assignee, being:

Sandvik Intellectual Property AB

SE-811 81 Sandviken

Sweden

I/We confirm having assigned all my/our rights globally concerning the Invention to the Assignee. The assignment includes the right for the Assignee to seek and obtain patent or other intellectual property protection for the Invention in any country, including the right to claim priority from any patent application describing the Invention. I/We undertake to, without delay, assist the Assignee in all work with patent applications that concern the Invention, including but not limited to signing all documents, providing necessary information and undertaking other reasonable measures which are necessary in order for the Assignee to secure that such patent applications lead to registration in various countries around the world. In the event that the Assignee assigns the Invention to a third party, my/our undertakings above are valid against the third party.

Place and Date:

Inventor/Assignor:

Clarification of signature:

BISCHOF, Andreas

Place and Date:

Inventor/Assignor:

Clarification of signature:

GALLER, Thomas

Place and Date:

ECITION G. 74. C.Z. 6

Clarification of signature: Kupper, Martin

Powered by: Ipendo Platform™

Created Date: 24 Feb 2016

Inventor/Assignor:

PATENT REEL: 047288 FRAME: 0070